2025 Round Rock Dragon Cross Country Schedule

Date

July 22nd

July 25th

Aug. 1st

Aug. 7th

Aug. 16th

Aug. 22nd

Aug. 28th

Aug. 29/30th

Meet

Official Start (Mandatory)

Team Time Trial #1

Pflugerville TT #2

Twilight TT #3

2025 SCUC XC Invitational

Vista Ridge Invitational

Viking XC Invitational 2025 (JV)

Marcus Coach T Invitational*

Sept. 6th Cedar Park Invitational

Sept. 15th Bye Week

Sept. 20th McNeil Invitational

Sept. 27th GT/EV XC Invitational

Oct. 8th UIL District Championship

Oct. 21st UIL Regional Championship*

Nov. 1st UIL State Championship*
*Varsity Only

Head Girls Coach: Troy Moon

Location

SportsYou

Champion Park

Lake Pflugerville

Dragon Stadium

Steele HS

Vista Ridge High School

Lago Vista High School

North Lakes Park, Denton, TX

Cedar Park High School

Bye Week

Old Settler’s Park, RR

Georgetown (Eastview)

Old Settler’s Park, RR

TX A&M, Corpus Christi

Old Settler’s Park, RR

Head Boys Coach: Stan Gabel

Time

7:00 AM

7:00 AM

7:00 AM

6:30 PM

7:00 AM

8:00 AM

8:00 AM

7:00 AM

8:00 AM

8:00 AM

8:00 AM

7:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:15 AM
9:45 AM

8:00 AM


https://tx.milesplit.com/venues/25063/north-lakes-park

EMail:_troy_moon@roundrockisd.org EMail: stanley_gabel@roundrockisd.or
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