

2025 Round Rock Dragon Cross Country Schedule

Date	Meet	Location	Time
July 22nd	Official Start (Mandatory)	SportsYou	7:00 AM
July 25th	Team Time Trial #1	Champion Park	7:00 AM
Aug. 1st	Pflugerville TT #2	Lake Pflugerville	7:00 AM
Aug. 7th	Twilight TT #3	Dragon Stadium	6:30 PM
Aug. 16th	2025 SCUC XC Invitational	Steele HS	7:00 AM
Aug. 22nd	Vista Ridge Invitational	Vista Ridge High School	8:00 AM
Aug. 28th	Viking XC Invitational 2025 (JV)	Lago Vista High School	8:00 AM
Aug. 29/30th	Marcus Coach T Invitational*	North Lakes Park, Denton, TX	7:00 AM
Sept. 6th	Cedar Park Invitational	Cedar Park High School	8:00 AM
Sept. 15th	Bye Week	Bye Week	8:00 AM
Sept. 20th	McNeil Invitational	Old Settler's Park, RR	8:00 AM
Sept. 27th	GT/EV XC Invitational	Georgetown (Eastview)	7:00 AM
Oct. 8th	UIL District Championship	Old Settler's Park, RR	9:00 AM
Oct. 21st	UIL Regional Championship*	TX A&M, Corpus Christi	9:15 AM 9:45 AM
Nov. 1st	UIL State Championship*	Old Settler's Park, RR	8:00 AM
*Varsity Only			

Head Girls Coach: Troy Moon Head Boys Coach: Stan Gabel

EMail: troy_moon@roundrockisd.org

EMail: stanley_gabel@roundrockisd.org